505788298 11/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5835126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SZ DJI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SZ DJI OSMO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 18 GAOXIN SOUTH 4TH AVENUE, NANSHAN DISTRICT
Internal Address:	12/F WEST WING SKYWORTH SEMICONDUCTOR DESIGN BUILDING
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16692447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00203.1281.01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOI CHEUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Hoi Cheung/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2Assign00203128101#page1.tif source=2Assign00203128101#page2.tif

PATENT 505788298 REEL: 051089 FRAME: 0582

Attorney Docket No. 13156.0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SZ DJI Technology Co., Ltd., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of China, whose post office address is 6F, HKUST SZ IER Bldg, No. 9 Yuexing 1st Rd., Hi-Tech Park (South), Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057, China, is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Letters Patents listed below:

9,561,870	Issue Date February 7, 2017
Application No. 15/391,365 15/380,161 15/349,623 15/348,549 15/129,805 15/126,493 15/125,929 15/115,422 14/909,056	Filing Date December 27, 2016 December 15, 2016 November 11, 2016 November 10, 2016 September 27, 2016 September 15, 2016 September 13, 2016 July 29, 2016 January 29, 2016

and

WHEREAS, SZ DJI Osmo Technology Co., Ltd., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of China, whose post office address is 12 Floor, West Wing Skyworth Semiconductor Design Building, No. 18 Gaoxin South 4th Ave, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, this United States Letters Patent and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions and these United States patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

PATENT REEL: 051089 FRAME: 0583 facts known to it respecting these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions, this United States Letters Patent, and these United States patent applications, in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions, this United States Letters Patent and these United States patent applications, in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SZ DJI Technology Co., Ltd. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Signature:	Dradom Wany
Typed Name:	Xiaodan WANG
Title:	Head of IP
Date:	dui), 4, co

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

PATENT REEL: 051089 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 11/22/2019